DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 1996 Jan 09
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03
1997 Sep 29
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
UBA1702; UBA1702A
Line interrupter driver and ringer

thereby reducing significantly the number of discrete
components in a telephone set.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
UBA1702 DIP28 plastic dual in-line package; 28 leads (600 mil) SOT117-1
UBA1702A DIP28 plastic dual in-line package; 28 leads (600 mil) SOT117-1
UBA1702T SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
UBA1702AT SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm SOT136-1
1997 Sep 29 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Line interrupter driver and ringer UBA1702; UBA1702A
QUICK REFERENCE DATA